

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SB 186 # 4

DIGEST

Department of natural resources. Makes technical corrections.

- 1 Page 1, between the enacting clause and line 1, begin a new
2 paragraph and insert:
3 "SECTION 1. IC 6-8-1-27 IS AMENDED TO READ AS
4 FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2022]: Sec. 27. (a) Money received
5 under this chapter shall be paid by the department into a fund to be
6 kept by the treasurer of state and known as the oil and gas fund.
7 (b) Money paid into this fund shall be devoted to the following
8 purposes upon appropriation:
9 (1) To the expenses of administering this chapter.
10 (2) To the ~~oil and gas division~~ **division of reclamation** of the
11 department of natural resources for the purpose of administering
12 IC 14-37.
13 (3) To research pertaining to exploration for, development of, and
14 wise use of petroleum resources in Indiana."
15 Page 4, line 10, after "IC 14-19-11-3.1" insert ".".
16 Page 11, line 16, delete "purpose" and insert "**purposes**".
17 Page 12, line 20, delete "review performance," and insert "**review**
18 **the performance of,**".
19 Page 12, line 39, delete "purpose," and insert "**purposes,**".
20 Page 13, line 2, after "without" insert "**the**".
21 Page 13, line 8, after "without" insert "**the**".
22 Page 13, line 14, delete "purpose" and insert "**purposes**".
23 Page 13, line 16, after "subject to" insert "**the**".
24 Page 14, line 36, delete "trust".
25 Page 19, line 15, strike "fyke-net," and insert "**fyke net,**".
26 Re-number all SECTIONS consecutively.
 (Reference is to SB 186 as printed January 28, 2022.)